
MATH 1301 Online Contemporary Mathematics Aug. 22 — Dec. 4, 2018 

Course Schedule 
 Orientation Homework Assignment in Blackboard using MyLab:  Complete by Thursday, Sept. 13 

 Syllabus Quiz in Blackboard using MyLab: Complete by Thursday, Sept. 13 

 Homework and Quiz Assignments are due at 11:59 PM Central Time.  

 Tests are taken in the Mathematics Learning Resource Computer Lab (PKH 308) on Saturday afternoons 
at 11:00am on the assigned dates.   Please make appropriate arrangements.  It is advised to arrive at 
least 15 minutes prior to the testing time.  Doors of the Computer Lab will be locked at 11:15am and late 
testing will not be allowed. 

 The Final Exam will be held at 12:30pm on the assigned Saturday and the doors will lock at 12:45pm. 

 Reminder:  All Tests and the Final Exam must be taken at UTA or proctored using ProctorU or RPNow. 

(The off-site exception to use Proctor U or RPNow requires proper documentation and must be 

approved well in advance). 

Unit 1 

Assignments, Quizzes, Tests Due Date (CST) 

Block 1:  Sections 1.1 – 2.4 Thursday, Sept. 13 

Quiz #1 Thursday, Sept. 13 

Block 2: Sections 3.1 – 3.2 Thursday, Sept. 13 

Block 2: Sections 3.3 – 3.4; 5.1 Thursday, Sept. 20 

Quiz #2 Thursday, Sept. 20 

Assessment: Test 1 Saturday, Sept. 22 

Unit 2 

Assignments, Quizzes, Tests Due Date (CST) 

Block 3:  Sections 6.1 – 6.3 Thursday, Sept. 27 

Block 3:  6.5, Block 4: 6.6 Thursday, Sept. 27 

Block 4: Sections 6.7 – 6.8 Thursday, Oct. 4 

Quiz #3 Thursday, Oct. 4 

Block 4: Sections 6.9 Thursday, Oct. 11 

Block 5: Sections 6.10 Thursday, Oct. 18 

Block 5: Sections 7.1 – 7.4 Thursday, Oct. 18 

Quiz #4 Thursday, Oct. 18 

Assessment: Test 2 Saturday, Oct. 20 

Unit 3 

Assignments, Quizzes, Tests Due Date (CST) 

Block 6:  Sections 10.1 – 10.3 Thursday, Nov. 1 

Block 6:  Sections 10.4 – 10.6 Thursday, Nov. 8 

Quiz #5 Thursday, Nov. 8 

Block 7: Sections 11.1, 11.2 Thursday, Nov. 15 

Block 7: Sections 12.2, 12.3 Thursday, Nov. 15 

Quiz #6 Thursday, Nov. 15 
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Assessment: Test 3 Saturday, Nov. 17 

 

Exam Retake 

Assignments, Quizzes, Exams Request Deadline Due Date (CST) 

Assessment: Window of opportunity to choose 
ONE exam to retake.  Retake is optional and 
MUST be complete prior to the final exam. 

Monday, Nov. 26 Saturday, Dec. 1 

Other Assignments and Final Exam 

Assignments, Quizzes, Exams Due Date (CST) 

Block 7: Sections 14.1 – 14.4 Thursday, Nov. 29 

Signature Assignment Write-Up 
Rough Drafts Due: Mon. Oct, 29, 11:59PM 

Peer Reviews: Tue. Oct. 30 – Mon. Nov. 5, 11:59PM 
Final Drafts: Tue. Nov. 6 – Mon. Nov. 12, 11:59PM 

Assessment: Comprehensive Final Exam (Blocks 1-7) Saturday, Dec. 8 

 

Optional Challenge Problem Assignment 

Day of the Week Date  Assignment 

Monday Nov. 12 Challenge Problem Assignment (Optional/Extra Credit) 

 

As the instructor for this course, I reserve the right to adjust this schedule in any way that serves the educational 
needs of the students enrolled in this course.  Therefore all dates and assignments are subject to change.  
Students will be notified in advance of any changes or adjustments. – Jeremy A. Glass 

 


